3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | PRELIMINARY 1AMAR2018 |MEH | TE
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEAE s Tan 176
B ECR-19-012667 12AU62019 | F7 TE
2837123-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837123-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837123-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |4 98 mm [ 1961 F RN 2844961-1  [SPACER, AIR BLAST 1280
INSUL |6.55 mm [.258] F - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () RN 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35047 -] 2079764-1  |[WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
RN 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL, SPADE -] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1129
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 1128
6.57-7.33 mm [.259-.289 IN] 3.50-4.67 mm [.138-.184 IN] -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1127
TERMINAL CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION - — S 966220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1126
appl 1caTon@E&d N 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
SPECTFTICATION - - - - 1 1 23238-1 INSERT, COUPLING 101
-2 | 2| 1-2079383-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 12) 1100
TERMINALS APPLIED : :
Zﬁl RN 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL -] 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
3311093 | 12004437 -2 ] 2| 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 197
RN 1633497-4  |REAR STRIP GUIDE 196
-2 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
RN 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
WIRE Ly |CRIMP HELGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT ~p T 49988873  ISPACER, CRIMPER 182
S17E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
3 omm? or 1206 12 85+7-0 05 [ 112¢7- 007 5 RN 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
RN 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
RN 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
RN 1-1338683-0 |FEED PAWL 156
|“||m| RN 1-519014-5 |[SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 5 54
- 303 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
RN 1-811242-0 [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Zﬁl RN 1-1803011-6 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 150
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S 18603583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, s 1603602-1 [~CR, BHSC, Rods (M8 X 29) A 41
RN 3-2305692-4 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S I ;ig?ggl EEXER/TEEQ?NEELEASE gg
-] - , |
5. BgéiiEN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
’ | RN 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
@ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
RN 1-189124-1 [GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 1172
s WARNI NG R 6-240641-7 |SPACER IR
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N [ T[T T-2161951-5 [BLADE, SLUG 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AR R BT s FA St 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N — T 520641-9  |SPACER ’ 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I I i i 5
AR f f 5
RN 3-238009-3 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N R 2-1803384-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
RN 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-1803188-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-72[ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR T R e o TINRRZOTA — TE Comectinity
CHK 12MAR2014 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NAME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m Deean §1de [eed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837123 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMATIC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

Y g

|

DETATL A

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

REF :::Lrﬂ

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T O =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE AS SHOWN

T RPORATION T DWN 12MAR2014 __
CHK 12MAR2014 D IZ/E

TE Connectivity

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: an 12MAR2014 |name ‘
~ ATLANTIC VERSTON & Ocean Side Fee
Lre 1 ) Applicator
— 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 =g nc = -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s *
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2837123 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 °F4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2837123-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837123-71 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 4.98 mm [.196] F
ISOL 1695 mm 1. 298] s w 2844961-1 |SPACER, AIR BLAST 280
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () “ [ 1 | 21190828 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL . SPADE - 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - l wwéingigwo éi;tigégﬁgtéAséf éii%ﬁ?éY’ o l jé
6.57-7.33 mm [.259-.289 IN] @3.50-4.67 mm [.138-.184 IN] T > 17068-1  TBRACKET  AIR BLAST 730
XEEMM%ION CUSTOMER SPECTFICATION ] 1 2030758-3 |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1129
SPECTFICATION ) - 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 128
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 127
TERMINALS APPUED@ - | 986220-3 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL ]! 1-cce81-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
1003 ] 500443 ] - 23238~ | INSERT, COUPLING 101
- | 2 | 1-2079383-2 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 12) 100
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
e - SR uE hEonT TeR i HElonT - | 2 ] 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 97
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING L 03949774 |RLAR oTRIP G0 o0
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
3.0mme_or T2AWG | 2.85+/-0.05 [.112+/-.002] 5.1 - 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1-1338683-0 |FEED PAWL 56
an - 1-519014-5 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 5 54
- 13 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1-1803011-6 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 50
A - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | 1 | 5-230069¢,-4 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - l ;igj;gl EEXE?’TEEQ?NEELEASE gg
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 180282 [WASHER TLAT. REG Wi 50
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1-189124-1 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP (I
- 6-240641-7 |SPACER |1
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S WARNTNG N - | 1-2161951-5 |[BLADE, SLUG 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ! { l Hg;ﬁ?ﬁ ZWE’E%&%M&MHMHM 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o w 52064710 SPACEFR : 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T - - 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] - - - 5
- 3-238009-3 |[BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1] 2-1803384-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 1 | 3-1803188-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R T O T T ey o TZNARZ0T] — TE Commectinit
CHK 12MAR20T4 S:) TE Harrisburg, PAymos—ssos
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 12MAR20 14 [Name ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L E— Ocean Side Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— 01| 00779 (o831 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

FWﬁEwﬂ#><ﬁTY)D{

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ 1ggtzzﬁﬁj chH
@ 34,2640 05

T

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

DETATL A

REF
96 JREF
CAM POS LT LTON G TH
30mm STROKE
O 1] —
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY AS SHOWN
G el B TR oo e
CH,K 12MAR2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NAME ‘
mm R Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe + Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €9E:3;% -
- B SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
MATERIAL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837123
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_27



